SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

SCHEDULE 13D

(Amendment No. 4)

Under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Primerica, Inc.

(Name of Issuer)

Common Stock (Title of Class of Securities)

74164M 10 8

(CUSIP Number)

Citigroup Inc. 399 Park Avenue New York, NY 10043 Attn: Ali L. Karshan, Esq. (212) 559-1000

Name, Address and Telephone Number of Person Authorized to Receive Notices and Communications)

COPIES TO:

Gregory A. Fernicola, Esq. Jeffrey A. Brill, Esq. Skadden, Arps, Slate, Meagher & Flom LLP Four Times Square New York, New York 10036 (212) 735-3000

November 15, 2011

(Date of Event which Requires Filing of this Statement)

If the filing person has previously filed a statement on Schedule 13G to report the acquisition that is the subject of this Schedule 13D, and is filing this schedule because of \S 240.13d-1(e), 240.13d-1(f) or 240.13d-1(g), check the following box δ

NOTE: Schedules filed in paper format shall include a signed original and five copies of the schedule, including all exhibits. See § 240.13d-7 for other parties to whom copies are to be sent.

* The remainder of this cover page shall be filled out for a reporting person's initial filing on this form with respect to the subject class of securities, and for any subsequent amendment containing information which would alter disclosures provided in a prior cover page.

The information required on the remainder of this cover page shall not be deemed to be "filed" for the purpose of Section 18 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 (the "Act") or otherwise subject to the liabilities of that section of the Act but shall be subject to all other provisions of the Act.

CUSI	IP No. 74164M 10 8		
1	Names of Reporting Persons		
	Citizensue Insurance Helding Comparation		
2	Citigroup Insurance Holding Corporation Check the Appropriate Box if a Member of a Group		
2	(a) δ (b) x		
3	SEC Use Only		
3 4	Source of Funds		
4	Source of Funds		
	00		
5	Check if Disclosure of Legal Proceedings is Required Pursuant to Items 2(d) or 2(e) ð		
6	Citizenship or Place of Organization		
	Georgia		
	Number of Shares 7 Sole Voting Power		
	ficially Owned by Each		
Re	eporting Person with $-0-$		
	8 Shared Voting Power		
	28,597,092†‡		
	9 Sole Dispositive Power		
	1		
	-0-		
	10 Shared Dispositive Power		
	8,081,542†‡		
11	Aggregate Amount Beneficially Owned by Each Reporting Person		
11	Aggregate Antount Beneficiary Owned by Each Reporting Person		
	8,081,542†‡		
12	Check Box if the Aggregate Amount in Row (11) Excludes Certain Shares x ¶		
13	Percent of Class Represented by Amount in Row (11)		
	12.5%*		
14	Type of Reporting Person		
	60		
	CO		
Ť	The information set forth in Items 4, 5 and 6 of the Statement is incorporated herein by reference.		
‡	The Reporting Persons (as defined in Item 2 of the Statement) may be deemed to have shared power to vote 16,412,440 shares of Common Stock, and 4,103,110 shares		
	of Common Stock issuable upon the exercise of the Warrants, held by the Warburg Pincus Parties as a result of the voting covenants contained in the Securities Purchase Agreement (further described in Item 4 of the Statement) among Warburg Pincus, CIHC and the Issuer. The Reporting Persons expressly disclaim beneficial ownership		
	of any shares of Common Stock, including shares issuable upon exercise of the Warrants, held by the Warburg Pincus Parties.		
ſ	Row 11 excludes 16,412,440 shares of Common Stock and 4,103,110 shares of Common Stock issuable upon the exercise of the Warrants held by the Warburg Pincus		
	Parties.		
*	CIHC may be deemed to have shared power to vote 41.5% of the outstanding shares of Common Stock, including the 16,412,440 shares of Common Stock and		
	4,103,110 shares of Common Stock issuable upon the exercise of the Warrants held by the Warburg Pincus Parties (further described in Item 2 of the Statement).		

CUSII 1	No. 74164M 10 8 Names of Reporting	Persons	
2 3 4		Madison Companies, Inc. ate Box if a Member of a Group x	
5 6	OO Check if Disclosure Citizenship or Place	of Legal Proceedings is Required Pursuant to Items $2(d)$ or $2(e)$ ð of Organization	
Benefi	Delaware Number of Shares 7 icially Owned by Each porting Person with 8	Sole Voting Power -0- Shared Voting Power	
	9	28,597,092†‡ Sole Dispositive Power	
	10	-0- Shared Dispositive Power	
11	Aggregate Amount I	8,081,542†‡ Beneficially Owned by Each Reporting Person	
12 13		gregate Amount in Row (11) Excludes Certain Shares x ¶ resented by Amount in Row (11)	
14	12.5%* Type of Reporting P	erson	
	НС		
t	The information set forth in I	tems 4, 5 and 6 of the Statement is incorporated herein by reference.	
\$	The Reporting Persons (as defined in Item 2 of the Statement) may be deemed to have shared power to vote 16,412,440 shares of Common Stock, and 4,103,110 shares of Common Stock issuable upon the exercise of the Warrants, held by the Warburg Pincus Parties as a result of the voting covenants contained in the Securities Purchase Agreement (further described in Item 4 of the Statement) among Warburg Pincus, CIHC and the Issuer. The Reporting Persons expressly disclaim beneficial ownership of any shares of Common Stock, including shares issuable upon exercise of the Warrants, held by the Warburg Pincus Parties.		
¶	Row 11 excludes 16,412,440 shares of Common Stock and 4,103,110 shares of Common Stock issuable upon the exercise of the Warrants held by the Warburg Pincus Parties.		
*		ve shared power to vote 41.5% of the outstanding shares of Common Stock, including the 16,412,440 shares of Common Stock and Stock issuable upon the exercise of the Warrants held by the Warburg Pincus Parties (further described in Item 2 of the Statement).	

CUSI 1	No. 74164M 10 8 Names of Reporting Persons		
2 3 4	Citigroup Inc. Check the Appropriate Box if a Member of a Group (a) ð (b) x SEC Use Only Source of Funds		
5 6			
Benef	Delaware Imber of Shares 7 Sole Voting Power ially Owned by Each orting Person with $-0-$ 8 Shared Voting Power 28,613,465† $$$ 9 Sole Dispositive Power -0- 10 Shared Dispositive Power		
11	8,097,915†‡§ Aggregate Amount Beneficially Owned by Each Reporting Person		
12 13	$8,097,915\dagger$ § Check Box if the Aggregate Amount in Row (11) Excludes Certain Shares x ¶ Percent of Class Represented by Amount in Row (11)		
14	12.5%* Type of Reporting Person		
	НС		
t	The information set forth in Items 4, 5 and 6 of the Statement is incorporated herein by reference.		
*	The Reporting Persons (as defined in Item 2 of the Statement) may be deemed to have shared power to vote 16,412,440 shares of Common Stock, and 4,103,110 shares of Common Stock issuable upon the exercise of the Warrants, held by the Warburg Pincus Parties as a result of the voting covenants contained in the Securities Purchase Agreement (further described in Item 4 of the Statement) among Warburg Pincus, CIHC and the Issuer. The Reporting Persons expressly disclaim beneficial ownership of any shares of Common Stock, including shares issuable upon exercise of the Warrants, held by the Warburg Pincus Parties.		
¶	Row 11 excludes 16,412,440 shares of Common Stock and 4,103,110 shares of Common Stock issuable upon the exercise of the Warrants held by the Warburg Pincus Parties.		

§ Includes 16,373 shares of Common Stock held by certain subsidiaries of Citigroup, other than CIHC and AMAD, which shares were acquired in the ordinary course of business of such subsidiaries in transactions unrelated to those described in the Schedule 13D.

* Citigroup may be deemed to have shared power to vote 41.5% of the outstanding shares of Common Stock, including the 16,412,440 shares of Common Stock and 4,103,110 shares of Common Stock issuable upon the exercise of the Warrants held by the Warburg Pincus Parties (further described in Item 2 of the Statement).

This Amendment No. 4 to Schedule 13D (this "Amendment No. 4") amends and supplements the statement on Schedule 13D originally filed on April 12, 2010 and amended on April 21, 2010, April 21, 2011 and November 2, 2011 (the "Schedule 13D" and, as amended by this Amendment No. 4, the "Statement"), with respect to the shares of common stock, \$0.01 par value ("Common Stock"), of Primerica, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Issuer"). The principal executive office of the Issuer is located at 3120 Breckinridge Blvd., Duluth, Georgia 30099. Except as otherwise described herein, the information contained in the Schedule 13D remains in effect, and, unless otherwise indicated, each capitalized term used but not defined herein shall have the meaning assigned to such term in the Schedule 13D.

Item 2. Identity and Background.

The response set forth in Item 2 of the Schedule 13D is hereby amended by replacing the last paragraph of Item 2 with the following paragraph:

As of the date hereof, the Reporting Persons and the Warburg Pincus Parties beneficially own in the aggregate approximately 41.5% of the outstanding shares of Common Stock. It is the understanding of the Reporting Persons that the Warburg Pincus Parties will make a separate filing pursuant to the Exchange Act to report their beneficial ownership.

Item 4. Purpose of the Transaction.

The response set forth in Item 4 of the Schedule 13D is hereby amended by replacing the last paragraph of Item 4 with the following paragraph:

On November 1, 2011, CIHC and the Issuer entered into a share repurchase agreement (the "Share Repurchase Agreement"), pursuant to which CIHC agreed to sell 8,920,606 shares of Common Stock to the Issuer at a purchase price of \$22.42 per share, resulting in a total purchase price of \$199,999,986.52. The transaction closed on November 15, 2011. The description of the terms of the Share Repurchase Agreement in Item 6 is incorporated herein by reference.

Item 5. Interest in the Securities of the Issuer.

The response set forth in Item 5 of the Schedule 13D is hereby amended and supplemented as follows:

(a) As of November 15, 2011, CIHC and AMAD beneficially own 8,081,542 shares of Common Stock in the aggregate. These shares of Common Stock are directly beneficially owned by CIHC. AMAD owns all of the outstanding common stock of CIHC and, as a result, indirectly beneficially owns the shares of Common Stock that are beneficially owned by CIHC. Citigroup owns all of the outstanding common stock of AMAD and, as a result, indirectly beneficially owns the shares of Common Stock that are beneficially owns the shares of Common Stock that are beneficially owns dby CIHC. Citigroup owns all of the outstanding common stock of AMAD and, as a result, indirectly beneficially owns the shares of Common Stock that are beneficially owned by AMAD. Citigroup beneficially owns these shares and an additional 16,373 shares of Common Stock held by certain other subsidiaries, which shares were acquired in the ordinary course of business of such subsidiaries in transactions unrelated to those described in the Schedule 13D.

Accordingly, the Reporting Persons beneficially own approximately 12.5% of the outstanding shares of Common Stock in the aggregate based on 64,876,497 shares outstanding (based on information provided by the Issuer).

As a result of the voting covenants included in the Securities Purchase Agreement (described in Item 6 of the Statement), the Warburg Pincus Parties may be deemed to have shared power to vote 8,097,915 shares of Common Stock beneficially owned by Citigroup in favor of directors nominated by Warburg Pincus. Thus, for the purposes of Rule 13d-3 promulgated under the Exchange Act, the Reporting Persons may be deemed to be the beneficial owners of an aggregate of 28,613,465 shares of Common Stock, which includes: (i) 8,081,542 shares of Common Stock held by CIHC, (ii) 16,412,440 shares of Common Stock held by the Warburg Pincus Parties and (iii) 4,103,110 shares of Common Stock issuable upon exercise of the Warrants held by the Warburg Pincus Parties. Citigroup beneficially owns an additional 16,373 shares of Common Stock held by certain other subsidiaries. The Warburg Pincus Parties are not entitled to any rights as a stockholder of the Issuer with respect to the shares of Common Stock beneficially owned by the Reporting Persons, except as expressly set forth in the Securities Purchase Agreement and have indicated that they will expressly disclaim all beneficial ownership of such shares. The Reporting Persons expressly disclaim beneficial ownership of any shares of Common Stock and shares of Common Stock issuable upon exercise of the Warrants held by the Stock and shares of Common Stock issuable upon exercise of the Stock beneficially owned by the Reporting Persons, except as expressly set forth in the Securities Purchase Agreement and have indicated that they will expressly disclaim all beneficial ownership of such shares. The Reporting Persons expressly disclaim beneficial ownership of any shares of Common Stock and shares of Common Stock issuable upon exercise of the Warrants held by the Warburg Pincus Parties.

(b) See Item 5(a) above.

(c) Except as described in the Statement and an open market short sale of 122 shares of Common Stock on September 16, 2011 at \$20.13 per share by a subsidiary of Citigroup and an open market purchase of 62 shares of Common Stock on September 20, 2011 at \$19.96 per share by a subsidiary of Citigroup, the Reporting Persons have not effected any transactions in shares of Common Stock beneficially owned by any of them during the past 60 days. The additional paragraph added to Item 4 by this Amendment No. 4 is incorporated herein by reference.

- (d) Not applicable.
- (e) Not applicable.

Item 6. Contracts, Arrangements, Understandings or Relationships with Respect to Securities of the Issuer.

The response set forth in Item 6 of the Schedule 13D is hereby amended by replacing the last paragraph of Item 6 with the following paragraph:

On November 1, 2011, CIHC and the Issuer entered into the Share Repurchase Agreement, pursuant to which CIHC agreed to sell 8,920,606 shares of Common Stock to the Issuer at a purchase price of \$22.42 per share, resulting in a total purchase price of \$199,999,986.52. In connection with the repurchase transaction, subject to certain limited exceptions, CIHC has agreed to a 30-day lockup of its remaining shares of Common Stock. The transaction closed on November 15, 2011.

Signature

After reasonable inquiry and to the best of my knowledge and belief, I certify that the information set forth in this statement is true, complete and correct.

Dated: November 16, 2011

CITIGROUP INC.

By: /s/ Ali L. Karshan Name: Ali L. Karshan Title: Assistant Secretary

ASSOCIATED MADISON COMPANIES, INC.

By: /s/ Joseph B. Wollard Name: Joseph B. Wollard Title: Secretary and Vice President

CITIGROUP INSURANCE HOLDING CORPORATION

By: /s/ Joseph B. Wollard Name: Joseph B. Wollard Title: Secretary and Vice President